See additional notes on page 7. Minor differences may exist due to rounding. Page 1

Pro Forma Consolidated Revenue
($ in millions; unaudited)

1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q FY 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q FY

Video1 $4,808 $4,878 $4,839 $4,838 $19,363 $4,891 $4,941 $4,892 $4,901 $19,625
High-Speed Internet $1,936 $1,981 $2,009 $2,032 $7,958 $2,106 $2,186 $2,205 $2,238 $8,735
Voice $808 $821 $829 $842 $3,300 $860 $878 $883 $882 $3,503
Advertising $412 $494 $512 $602 $2,020 $455 $512 $492 $546 $2,005
Business Services $263 $306 $334 $364 $1,267 $394 $435 $464 $498 $1,791
Other2 $356 $365 $362 $372 $1,455 $378 $389 $395 $405 $1,567

Total Cable Communications $8,583 $8,845 $8,885 $9,050 $35,363 $9,084 $9,341 $9,331 $9,470 $37,226
Advertising $673 $804 $733 $874 $3,084 $769 $887 $803 $892 $3,351
Distribution $976 $991 $994 $1,004 $3,965 $1,101 $1,093 $1,095 $1,109 $4,398
Other $134 $134 $145 $217 $630 $150 $193 $199 $205 $747

Total Cable Networks $1,783 $1,929 $1,872 $2,095 $7,679 $2,020 $2,173 $2,097 $2,206 $8,496

Advertising $1,450 $1,043 $975 $1,345 $4,813 $910 $1,114 $974 $1,258 $4,256
Content Licensing $328 $256 $343 $388 $1,315 $330 $462 $399 $429 $1,620
Other $300 $131 $150 $179 $760 $112 $119 $138 $154 $523

Total Broadcast Television $2,078 $1,430 $1,468 $1,912 $6,888 $1,352 $1,695 $1,511 $1,841 $6,399

Theatrical $213 $223 $288 $176 $900 $177 $501 $196 $167 $1,041
Content Licensing $312 $339 $356 $329 $1,336 $389 $312 $337 $367 $1,405
Home Entertainment $401 $332 $357 $642 $1,732 $303 $313 $427 $612 $1,655
Other $135 $142 $189 $142 $608 $106 $128 $136 $121 $491

Total Filmed Entertainment $1,061 $1,036 $1,190 $1,289 $4,576 $975 $1,254 $1,096 $1,267 $4,592
Theme Parks $238 $353 $531 $478 $1,600 $390 $521 $580 $498 $1,989
Headquarters, Other and Eliminations ($97) ($102) ($87) ($83) ($369) ($98) ($96) ($84) ($74) ($352)
Total NBCUniversal $5,063 $4,646 $4,974 $5,691 $20,374 $4,639 $5,547 $5,200 $5,738 $21,124
Corporate, Other and Eliminations ($191) ($163) ($189) ($140) ($683) ($143) ($188) ($192) ($166) ($689)
Total Consolidated Revenue $13,455 $13,328 $13,670 $14,601 $55,054 $13,580 $14,700 $14,339 $15,042 $57,661

1) Cable Communications Video Revenue consists of our analog, digital, premium, pay-per-view, equipment services and residential video installation revenue.
2) Other Cable Communications Revenue includes franchise and other regulatory fees, our digital media center, commissions from electronic retailing networks and fees for other services.

2010 2011

See additional notes on page 7. Minor differences may exist due to rounding. Page 2

Pro Forma Consolidated Operating Costs and Expenses and Operating Cash Flow
($ in millions; unaudited)

1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q FY 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q FY

Operating Costs and Expenses
Video Programming 1 $1,864 $1,870 $1,846 $1,858 $7,438 $1,973 $1,959 $1,964 $1,974 $7,870
Technical Labor 2 $561 $541 $594 $567 $2,263 $584 $558 $587 $551 $2,280
Customer Service $454 $450 $463 $466 $1,833 $464 $455 $466 $470 $1,855
Sales and Marketing $491 $527 $587 $556 $2,161 $568 $608 $650 $590 $2,416
Other 3 $1,733 $1,817 $1,916 $1,900 $7,366 $1,746 $1,875 $1,950 $1,946 $7,517

Total Cable Communications $5,103 $5,205 $5,406 $5,347 $21,061 $5,335 $5,455 $5,617 $5,531 $21,938
Total NBCUniversal $4,571 $3,631 $3,926 $4,562 $16,690 $4,034 $4,386 $4,249 $4,686 $17,355 , ,
Corporate, Other and Eliminations ($102) ($71) ($95) ($58) ($326) ($65) ($101) ($101) ($91) ($358)
Total Consolidated Operating Costs and Expenses $9,572 $8,765 $9,237 $9,851 $37,425 $9,304 $9,740 $9,765 $10,126 $38,935

Operating Cash Flow (OCF) 4

Total Cable Communications $3,480 $3,640 $3,479 $3,703 $14,302 $3,749 $3,886 $3,714 $3,939 $15,288

Cable Networks $762 $837 $767 $800 $3,166 $817 $846 $751 $923 $3,337
Broadcast Television ($182) $175 $70 $55 $118 $20 $190 ($7) ($80) $123
Filmed Entertainment ($12) $4 $66 $172 $230 ($146) $27 $54 $89 $24
Theme Parks $40 $107 $252 $192 $591 $134 $225 $285 $223 $867
Headquarters, Other and Eliminations ($116) ($108) ($107) ($90) ($421) ($220) ($127) ($132) ($103) ($582)

Total NBCUniversal $492 $1,015 $1,048 $1,129 $3,684 $605 $1,161 $951 $1,052 $3,769
Corporate, Other and Eliminations ($89) ($92) ($94) ($82) ($357) ($78) ($87) ($91) ($75) ($331)
Total Consolidated OCF $3,883 $4,563 $4,433 $4,750 $17,629 $4,276 $4,960 $4,574 $4,916 $18,726

3) Other includes franchise fees, pole rentals, plant maintenance and vehicle-related costs, including fuel, administrative personnel expense, bad debt expense, building and office expense, billing costs, insurance expense, high-speed internet expense, voice expense and property taxes.
4) We define Operating Cash Flow as operating income before depreciation and amortization, excluding impairment charges related to fixed and intangible assets and gains or losses on the sale of assets, if any. We provide more detail about Operating Cash Flow and our use of non-GAAP financial measures,
including reconciliations to GAAP, in Exhibits 99.1 and 99.2 to our current report on Form 8-K (Quarterly Earnings Release).

1) Video Programming represents the fees we pay to programming networks to license the programming we distribute to our video customers.
2) Technical Labor includes the internal and external labor costs to complete service call and installation activities in homes and in businesses, and network operations, fulfillment and provisioning costs.

2010 2011

See additional notes on page 7. Minor differences may exist due to rounding. Page 3

Pro Forma Consolidated Depreciation and Amortization Expense and Operating Income
($ in millions; unaudited)

1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q FY 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q FY
Depreciation and Amortization Expense
Total Cable Communications $1,550 $1,583 $1,547 $1,552 $6,232 $1,621 $1,591 $1,579 $1,604 $6,395

Cable Networks $217 $211 $211 $258 $897 $197 $191 $183 $195 $766
Broadcast Television $20 $22 $20 $24 $86 $29 $9 $24 $25 $87
Filmed Entertainment $7 $7 $8 $7 $29 $5 $6 $6 $5 $22
Theme Parks $53 $53 $58 $62 $226 $58 $57 $63 $68 $246
Headquarters, Other and Eliminations $46 $62 $41 $45 $194 $41 $40 $56 $47 $184

Total NBCUniversal $343 $355 $338 $396 $1,432 $330 $303 $332 $340 $1,305
Corporate, Other and Eliminations $6 $7 $11 $37 $61 $15 $17 $22 $54 $108
Total Consolidated Depreciation and Amortization Expense $1,899 $1,945 $1,896 $1,985 $7,725 $1,966 $1,911 $1,933 $1,998 $7,808

Operating Income
Total Cable Communications $1,930 $2,057 $1,932 $2,151 $8,070 $2,128 $2,295 $2,135 $2,335 $8,893

Cable Networks $545 $626 $556 $542 $2,269 $620 $655 $568 $728 $2,571
Broadcast Television ($202) $153 $50 $31 $32 ($9) $181 ($31) ($105) $36
Filmed Entertainment ($19) ($3) $58 $165 $201 ($151) $21 $48 $84 $2
Theme Parks ($13) $54 $194 $130 $365 $76 $168 $222 $155 $621
Headquarters, Other and Eliminations ($162) ($170) ($148) ($135) ($615) ($261) ($167) ($188) ($150) ($766)

Total NBCUniversal $149 $660 $710 $733 $2,252 $275 $858 $619 $712 $2,464
Corporate, Other and Eliminations ($95) ($99) ($105) ($119) ($418) ($93) ($104) ($113) ($129) ($439)
Total Consolidated Operating Income $1,984 $2,618 $2,537 $2,765 $9,904 $2,310 $3,049 $2,641 $2,918 $10,918

2010 2011

See additional notes on page 7. Minor differences may exist due to rounding. Page 4

Cable Communications: Customer Metrics
(Customers in thousands, except per customer data; unaudited)

1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q FY 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q FY

Homes and Businesses Passed1 51,387 51,547 51,740 51,925 51,925 52,039 52,214 52,385 52,544 52,544

Video
 Video Customers 23,477 23,212 22,937 22,802 22,802 22,763 22,525 22,360 22,343 22,343
 Video Penetration of Homes and Businesses Passed2 45.7% 45.0% 44.3% 43.9% 43.9% 43.7% 43.1% 42.7% 42.5% 42.5%
 Video Net Additions (Losses) (82) (265) (275) (135) (757) (39) (238) (165) (17) (460)
Digital Video Customers3 18,843 19,237 19,456 19,740 19,740 20,040 20,114 20,255 20,556 20,556
Digital Penetration of Total Video 80.3% 82.9% 84.8% 86.6% 86.6% 88.0% 89.3% 90.6% 92.0% 92.0%
Advanced Services Customers4 9,511 9,665 9,892 10,120 10,120 10,377 10,509 10,635 10,863 10,863
Advanced Services Penetration of Digital Video 50.5% 50.2% 50.8% 51.3% 51.3% 51.8% 52.2% 52.5% 52.8% 52.8%

High-Speed Internet (HSI)
HSI Customers 16,329 16,448 16,696 16,988 16,988 17,406 17,550 17,811 18,147 18,147
HSI Penetration of Homes and Businesses Passed2 31.8% 31.9% 32.3% 32.7% 32.7% 33.4% 33.6% 34.0% 34.5% 34.5%
HSI Net Additions 399 118 249 292 1,058 418 144 261 336 1,159

Voice
Voice Customers 7,895 8,125 8,353 8,610 8,610 8,870 9,063 9,196 9,342 9,342
Voice Penetration of Homes and Businesses Passed2 15.4% 15.8% 16.1% 16.6% 16.6% 17.0% 17.4% 17.6% 17.8% 17.8%
Voice Net Additions 273 230 228 257 988 260 193 133 146 732
Combined Video, HSI and Voice Customers   47,702 47,785 47,987 48,401 48,401 49,039 49,138 49,367 49,832 49,832

Combined Video, HSI and Voice Net Additions 590 83 202 414 1,289 639 99 229 465 1,431
Average Monthly Total Revenue per Video Customer $121.65 $126.29 $128.36 $131.90 $127.13 $132.91 $137.51 $138.58 $141.24 $137.43

1) Homes and businesses are considered passed if we can connect them to our distribution system without further extending the transmission lines. Homes and businesses passed is an estimate based on the best available information.
2) Penetration is calculated by dividing the number of customers by the number of homes and businesses passed. The number of customers includes our residential and business customers.
3) Digital Video Customers include customers receiving digital signals through any means, including cable cards and digital transport adapters ("DTAs").
4) Advanced Services Customers subscribe to DVR and/or HDTV services.

2010 2011

See additional notes on page 7. Minor differences may exist due to rounding. Page 5

Consolidated Capital Expenditures
($ in millions; unaudited)

1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q FY 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q FY

Cable Communications Growth Capital1

Customer Premise Equipment (CPE)2 $518 $566 $675 $692 $2,451 $544 $568 $589 $498 $2,199
Network Infrastructure3 $46 $65 $82 $100 $293 $53 $72 $78 $83 $286
Support Capital4 $32 $41 $56 $77 $206 $20 $24 $34 $57 $135
Business Services5 $97 $109 $128 $162 $496 $152 $153 $147 $155 $607

Total Cable Communications Growth Capital $693 $781 $941 $1,031 $3,446 $769 $817 $848 $793 $3,227

Cable Communications Maintenance Capital1

CPE $57 $71 $74 $62 $264 $65 $64 $63 $51 $243
Network Infrastructure $121 $202 $226 $305 $854 $161 $230 $245 $302 $938
Support Capital $22 $28 $44 $67 $161 $39 $46 $69 $123 $277

Total Cable Communications Maintenance Capital $200 $301 $344 $434 $1,279 $265 $340 $377 $476 $1,458

Cable Communications Strategic/Discretionary Capital1 $20 $37 $32 $39 $128 $19 $24 $29 $49 $121
Total Cable Communications Capital Expenditures $913 $1,119 $1,317 $1,504 $4,853 $1,053 $1,181 $1,254 $1,318 $4,806

Percent of Total Cable Communications Revenue 10.6% 12.7% 14.8% 16.6% 13.7% 11.6% 12.6% 13.4% 13.9% 12.9%
Total NBCUniversal Capital Expenditures $10 $12 $11 $19 $52 $47 $84 $108 $195 $434
Corporate, Other and Eliminations Capital Expenditures $2 $7 $38 $9 $56 $6 $6 $46 $9 $67
Total Consolidated Capital Expenditures $925 $1,138 $1,366 $1,532 $4,961 $1,106 $1,271 $1,408 $1,522 $5,307

4) Support capital: All other non-network and non-CPE related costs required for day-to-day operations, including land, buildings, vehicles, office equipment, tools and test equipment.
5) Business services: Costs to secure new business service customers, including fiber/coaxial extensions, electronics and CPE, as well as investments in network infrastructure to support specific initiatives, such as Metro Ethernet and cell backhaul.

2010 2011

1) Management evaluates Cable Communications capital expenditures by categorizing investments into three groups: Growth, Maintenance and Strategic/Discretionary.  Growth capital is directly tied to revenue generation and represents the costs required to secure new customers, revenue units or additional